
Rosemont (2-13,1-4 United East) -vs- Penn St.-Abington (3-14,3-3 United East)
01/17/26 at Athletic Building, Abington, Pa., PA

 
 

 
 
Rosemont 46

Penn St.-Abington 67

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 127
Site: Athletic Building, Abington, Pa., PA
Referees: Frank Iguodala, Nathan Alcott, John Caputo

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Rosemont 20 26 46
Penn St.-Abington 37 30 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jackson,Tyler * 25 4-9 2-6 0-2 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 1 10
01 Gomez,Zaki * 29 2-9 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 3 2 5 1 2 7
02 Jones,Ty * 30 1-6 0-4 1-3 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 3
05 Sukaly,Robert * 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Mason,Jaylyn * 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
03 Taylor,Chris 36 5-13 0-2 1-4 2-3 5 4 1 1 0 2 11
13 Scarpulla,Tyler 28 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 6
20 Butler,Kobe 11 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 4
04 Moore,Brandon 13 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 1 3
21 Cadena III,Santiago 14 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-54 3-18 7-17 7-20 27 18 7 10 2 7 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-23   30.43% 2-9   22.22% 4-9   44.44%
Second Half 11-31   35.48% 1-9   11.11% 3-8   37.50%
Total 18-54   33.3% 3-18   16.7% 7-17   41.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Meinel,Tyler * 32 10-15 0-0 0-1 1-6 7 3 0 0 1 2 20
08 Fox,Tyler * 33 5-13 2-9 3-4 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 15
05 Kelly,JoJo * 38 3-11 1-3 2-2 2-9 11 2 4 4 1 1 9
02 Smith,K'Mari * 33 3-4 1-1 1-1 2-6 8 0 4 4 0 2 8
03 Byfield,Mike * 20 2-4 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 1 8
07 Powell,Tamir 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Murphy,Sean 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 0 2
00 MacCain,Justin 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
21 Samuel,Jeremiah 2 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
10 Johnson,Jamze 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Muhammad,Salahudin 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Cronin,Michael 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-57 4-16 11-14 13-34 47 16 12 14 2 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-27   55.56% 3-8   37.50% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 11-30   36.67% 1-8   12.50% 7-8   87.50%
Total 26-57   45.6% 4-16   25.0% 11-14   78.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rosemont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Abington
19:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MEINEL,TYLER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KELLY,JOJO
MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,ZAKI 19:14

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JOJO
18:58 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MEINEL,TYLER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KELLY,JOJO
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TY 18:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MEINEL,TYLER
18:03 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FOX,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,K'MARI
TURNOVER  by JONES,TY 17:51
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:51
SUB OUT by SUKALY,ROBERT 17:51
SUB IN by MOORE,BRANDON 17:51

17:34 0-9 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MEINEL,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,K'MARI

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER 17:19 3-9 H 6
ASSIST  by MASON,JAYLYN --

17:09 TURNOVER  by KELLY,JOJO
STEAL  by MOORE,BRANDON 17:09

17:01 FOUL  by MEINEL,TYLER
GOOD FT by GOMEZ,ZAKI(fastbreak) 17:01 4-9 H 5
SUB OUT by JONES,TY 17:01
SUB OUT by MASON,JAYLYN 17:01
SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHRIS 17:01
SUB IN by SCARPULLA,TYLER 17:01
GOOD FT by GOMEZ,ZAKI(fastbreak) 17:01 5-9 H 4

16:42 MISS 3PTR by FOX,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,ZAKI --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,BRANDON(in the paint) 16:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,K'MARI
16:19 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,K'MARI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,K'MARI
16:13 5-12 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,K'MARI

-- ASSIST  by BYFIELD,MIKE
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TYLER 15:45

15:45 STEAL  by SMITH,K'MARI
15:37 TURNOVER  by KELLY,JOJO

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,CHRIS(in the paint) 15:15 7-12 H 5
ASSIST  by GOMEZ,ZAKI --
FOUL  by MOORE,BRANDON 15:00
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER 15:00
SUB IN by JONES,TY 15:00

14:42 MISS 3PTR by BYFIELD,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,ZAKI --
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 14:16

14:16 SUB OUT by BYFIELD,MIKE
14:16 SUB OUT by FOX,TYLER
14:16 SUB IN by POWELL,TAMIR
14:16 SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN
13:51 TURNOVER  by POWELL,TAMIR

STEAL  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 13:51
MISS LAYUP by GOMEZ,ZAKI(in the paint) 13:43

13:43 BLOCK  by MEINEL,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by SCARPULLA,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by SCARPULLA,TYLER(in the paint) 13:35

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,TAMIR
13:29 7-14 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MEINEL,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CHRIS(in the paint) 12:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SEAN

12:39 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JOJO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRANDON --
MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,ZAKI 12:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JOJO
FOUL  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 12:03
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,ZAKI 12:03
SUB OUT by SCARPULLA,TYLER 12:03
SUB IN by SUKALY,ROBERT 12:03
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER 12:03

12:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:43 7-16 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MEINEL,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER 11:20
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JOJO

10:56 7-18 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MEINEL,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,K'MARI

MISS 3PTR by JONES,TY 10:37
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by SUKALY,ROBERT 10:20

10:20 STEAL  by SMITH,K'MARI
10:11 MISS DUNK by MURPHY,SEAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,JOJO
10:07 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JOJO

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER 09:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,K'MARI
FOUL  by MOORE,BRANDON 09:48

09:48 7-19 H 12 GOOD FT by KELLY,JOJO
09:48 SUB OUT by SMITH,K'MARI
09:48 SUB OUT by POWELL,TAMIR
09:48 SUB IN by BYFIELD,MIKE
09:48 SUB IN by FOX,TYLER

SUB OUT by MOORE,BRANDON 09:48
SUB IN by GOMEZ,ZAKI 09:48

09:48 7-20 H 13 GOOD FT by KELLY,JOJO
MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,ZAKI 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SEAN
09:11 MISS 3PTR by FOX,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYLER --
09:07 FOUL  by MURPHY,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by SUKALY,ROBERT 08:57
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JOJO

08:47 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,JOJO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by SUKALY,ROBERT(in the paint) 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SEAN
08:26 TURNOVER  by KELLY,JOJO

STEAL  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 08:26
08:23 FOUL  by BYFIELD,MIKE
08:23 SUB OUT by KELLY,JOJO
08:23 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
08:23 SUB IN by SMITH,K'MARI
08:23 SUB IN by POWELL,TAMIR

SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER 08:23
SUB IN by SCARPULLA,TYLER 08:23

08:13 FOUL  by MEINEL,TYLER
MISS FT by TAYLOR,CHRIS 08:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:13 SUB OUT by MEINEL,TYLER
08:13 SUB IN by KELLY,JOJO

MISS FT by TAYLOR,CHRIS 08:13



-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,TAMIR
FOUL  by SUKALY,ROBERT 07:55

07:50 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,TAMIR
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,ZAKI --
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 07:33

07:33 STEAL  by KELLY,JOJO
07:27 7-22 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,TAMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KELLY,JOJO
SUB OUT by SUKALY,ROBERT 07:19
SUB IN by MOORE,BRANDON 07:19
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CHRIS 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BYFIELD,MIKE
06:57 7-24 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by FOX,TYLER(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:54
06:26 FOUL  by KELLY,JOJO

GOOD FT by MOORE,BRANDON 06:26 8-24 H 16
MISS FT by MOORE,BRANDON 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JOJO
06:12 MISS 3PTR by FOX,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by BYFIELD,MIKE
06:00 8-26 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by BYFIELD,MIKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 05:43
05:43 STEAL  by BYFIELD,MIKE
05:36 MISS LAYUP by BYFIELD,MIKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TY --
GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,ZAKI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:30 10-26 H 16

05:18 TURNOVER  by SMITH,K'MARI
MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,ZAKI 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BYFIELD,MIKE
FOUL  by MOORE,BRANDON 04:35
SUB OUT by MOORE,BRANDON 04:35
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER 04:35

04:27 10-28 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,K'MARI(in the paint)
FOUL  by JONES,TY 04:27

04:27 10-29 H 19 GOOD FT by SMITH,K'MARI
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TY(in the paint) 04:08 12-29 H 17

03:47 TURNOVER  by SMITH,K'MARI
STEAL  by JONES,TY 03:47

03:44 FOUL  by BYFIELD,MIKE
MISS FT by TAYLOR,CHRIS(fastbreak) 03:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CHRIS(fastbreak) 03:44 13-29 H 16

03:20 13-32 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by FOX,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by KELLY,JOJO

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER 02:51 16-32 H 16
ASSIST  by JONES,TY --

02:19 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,JOJO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,JOJO

02:15 16-34 H 18 GOOD TIPIN by KELLY,JOJO(in the paint)
01:55 FOUL  by KELLY,JOJO
01:55 SUB OUT by SMITH,K'MARI
01:55 SUB OUT by BYFIELD,MIKE
01:55 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMZE
01:55 SUB IN by MEINEL,TYLER

SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER 01:55
SUB IN by MASON,JAYLYN 01:55
MISS FT by JONES,TY 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MEINEL,TYLER
FOUL  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 01:37

01:37 MISS FT by MEINEL,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAYLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,CHRIS(in the paint) 01:07 18-34 H 16



00:56 18-36 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MEINEL,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FOX,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by SCARPULLA,TYLER(in the paint) 00:42 20-36 H 16
FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 00:26

00:26 20-37 H 17 GOOD FT by FOX,TYLER
00:26 MISS FT by FOX,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAYLYN --
MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,ZAKI 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rosemont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Abington
20:00 SUB OUT by POWELL,TAMIR
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMZE
20:00 SUB IN by SMITH,K'MARI
20:00 SUB IN by BYFIELD,MIKE

SUB OUT by MASON,JAYLYN 20:00
SUB OUT by SCARPULLA,TYLER 20:00
SUB IN by MOORE,BRANDON 20:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER 20:00
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,BRANDON(in the paint) 19:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MEINEL,TYLER
19:22 MISS LAYUP by MEINEL,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,CHRIS(in the paint) 18:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:38 MISS LAYUP by MEINEL,TYLER(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 18:38
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:22 TURNOVER  by TEAM
18:22 SUB OUT by SMITH,K'MARI
18:22 SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN
18:06 FOUL  by BYFIELD,MIKE

GOOD FT by MOORE,BRANDON 18:06 21-37 H 16
18:06 SUB OUT by BYFIELD,MIKE
18:06 SUB IN by SMITH,K'MARI

GOOD FT by MOORE,BRANDON 18:06 22-37 H 15
FOUL  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 17:52
FOUL  by MOORE,BRANDON 17:45
SUB OUT by MOORE,BRANDON 17:45
SUB IN by CADENA III,SANTIAGO 17:45

17:42 MISS 3PTR by FOX,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TYLER 17:27
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TY --

17:26 FOUL  by MURPHY,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,ZAKI(in the paint) 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MEINEL,TYLER
17:08 22-40 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,JOJO

TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 16:46
16:33 TURNOVER  by SMITH,K'MARI

STEAL  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 16:33
16:32 FOUL  by MURPHY,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CHRIS 16:11
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,K'MARI

16:04 TURNOVER  by KELLY,JOJO
TURNOVER  by CADENA III,SANTIAGO 15:41

15:41 STEAL  by MEINEL,TYLER
15:21 MISS LAYUP by MEINEL,TYLER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,SEAN



15:19 22-42 H 20 GOOD TIPIN by MURPHY,SEAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:19
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER 15:19
SUB IN by SCARPULLA,TYLER 15:19
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TY 14:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,K'MARI
14:43 TURNOVER  by SMITH,K'MARI

GOOD 3PTR by GOMEZ,ZAKI 14:34 25-42 H 17
ASSIST  by JONES,TY --

14:17 25-44 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MEINEL,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FOX,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by SCARPULLA,TYLER 14:00 27-44 H 17
ASSIST  by GOMEZ,ZAKI --

13:38 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,JOJO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCARPULLA,TYLER --

13:29 FOUL  by MEINEL,TYLER
GOOD FT by JONES,TY 13:29 28-44 H 16
MISS FT by JONES,TY 13:29

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JOJO
13:25 MISS 3PTR by FOX,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by CADENA III,SANTIAGO --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TY 13:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,K'MARI
FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 13:02

13:02 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
13:02 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMZE

SUB OUT by JONES,TY 13:02
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER 13:02

13:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
12:43 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAMZE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 12:26

12:26 STEAL  by FOX,TYLER
12:19 28-46 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,K'MARI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CADENA III,SANTIAGO(in the paint) 11:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,K'MARI

FOUL  by SCARPULLA,TYLER 11:48
11:33 28-48 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by MEINEL,TYLER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER 11:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CADENA III,SANTIAGO 11:08
SUB IN by BUTLER,KOBE 11:08

10:42 MISS 3PTR by FOX,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:27 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAMZE
BLOCK  by BUTLER,KOBE 10:27
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,KOBE --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER 10:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAMZE
10:08 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAMZE

STEAL  by JACKSON,TYLER 10:08
GOOD JUMPER by SCARPULLA,TYLER(in the paint) 10:01 30-48 H 18

09:34 30-50 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by FOX,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,K'MARI

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CHRIS 09:15
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 09:08

09:08 STEAL  by MEINEL,TYLER
FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 09:02
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,ZAKI 09:02
SUB IN by SUKALY,ROBERT 09:02

09:00 FOUL  by FOX,TYLER



09:00 TURNOVER  by FOX,TYLER
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHRIS 09:00
SUB IN by JONES,TY 09:00
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,KOBE(in the paint) 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JOJO
08:43 30-52 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by FOX,TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,KOBE(in the paint) 08:13 32-52 H 20
ASSIST  by SCARPULLA,TYLER --
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER 08:08
SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHRIS 08:08

07:57 MISS 3PTR by FOX,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,K'MARI

07:46 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JOJO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SCARPULLA,TYLER 07:45
07:45 SUB OUT by SMITH,K'MARI
07:45 SUB IN by MACCAIN,JUSTIN
07:41 32-54 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JOJO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MACCAIN,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by SUKALY,ROBERT 07:21

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:18 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMZE
07:18 SUB IN by BYFIELD,MIKE
07:02 MISS LAYUP by MEINEL,TYLER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SUKALY,ROBERT 07:01
SUB IN by CADENA III,SANTIAGO 07:01

06:53 MISS LAYUP by MEINEL,TYLER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MEINEL,TYLER

06:38 32-56 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BYFIELD,MIKE(in the paint)
06:17 FOUL  by MACCAIN,JUSTIN
06:17 SUB OUT by MACCAIN,JUSTIN
06:17 SUB IN by SMITH,K'MARI
06:15 FOUL  by BYFIELD,MIKE

MISS FT by CADENA III,SANTIAGO 06:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CADENA III,SANTIAGO 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MEINEL,TYLER
FOUL  by CADENA III,SANTIAGO 06:10

06:10 32-57 H 25 GOOD FT by BYFIELD,MIKE(fastbreak)
06:10 32-58 H 26 GOOD FT by BYFIELD,MIKE(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,CHRIS 05:40 34-58 H 24
05:24 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JOJO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,CHRIS(in the paint) 05:05
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,CHRIS(in the paint) 05:03

05:03 BLOCK  by KELLY,JOJO
-- REBOUND DEF by MEINEL,TYLER

04:49 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JOJO
REBOUND DEF by CADENA III,SANTIAGO --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TY(in the paint) 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JOJO
FOUL  by BUTLER,KOBE 04:27

04:27 34-59 H 25 GOOD FT by FOX,TYLER(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by JONES,TY 04:27
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER 04:27

04:27 34-60 H 26 GOOD FT by FOX,TYLER(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by SCARPULLA,TYLER(in the paint) 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BYFIELD,MIKE
FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 03:53

03:53 34-61 H 27 GOOD FT by BYFIELD,MIKE(fastbreak)



03:53 34-62 H 28 GOOD FT by BYFIELD,MIKE(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TYLER(in the paint) 03:43 36-62 H 26

03:24 MISS LAYUP by FOX,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,KOBE 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JOJO
03:00 TURNOVER  by BYFIELD,MIKE

STEAL  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 03:00
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:53 38-62 H 24

02:31 38-64 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by MEINEL,TYLER(in the paint)
02:29 SUB OUT by SMITH,K'MARI
02:29 SUB OUT by BYFIELD,MIKE
02:29 SUB OUT by KELLY,JOJO
02:29 SUB OUT by FOX,TYLER
02:29 SUB OUT by MEINEL,TYLER
02:29 SUB IN by MACCAIN,JUSTIN
02:29 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMZE
02:29 SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,SALAHUDIN
02:29 SUB IN by CRONIN,MICHAEL
02:29 SUB IN by SAMUEL,JEREMIAH

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TYLER(in the paint) 02:20 40-64 H 24
02:20 FOUL  by MACCAIN,JUSTIN

MISS FT by JACKSON,TYLER 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,SALAHUDIN

02:11 40-66 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by MACCAIN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CADENA III,SANTIAGO 01:55
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,CHRIS --
GOOD TIPIN by TAYLOR,CHRIS(in the paint) 01:51 42-66 H 24

01:32 MISS JUMPER by CRONIN,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by CADENA III,SANTIAGO --

01:18 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAMZE
MISS FT by JACKSON,TYLER 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,SALAHUDIN
00:59 MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,SALAHUDIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SAMUEL,JEREMIAH
00:57 MISS LAYUP by SAMUEL,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SAMUEL,JEREMIAH
FOUL  by JACKSON,TYLER 00:57

00:57 MISS FT by SAMUEL,JEREMIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:57 42-67 H 25 GOOD FT by SAMUEL,JEREMIAH
GOOD LAYUP by CADENA III,SANTIAGO(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:51 44-67 H 23
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,CHRIS --

00:43 TURNOVER  by SAMUEL,JEREMIAH
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,CHRIS(in the paint) 00:29
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,KOBE --
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,KOBE(in the paint) 00:26 46-67 H 21


